Less: Share based compensation calculated under fair value method   (5,261)   (15,783)
   -----------   -----------
   Pro forma net loss   $  (749,226)   $(3,268,069)
   ===========   ===========
   Basic and diluted historical loss per share   $   (0.01)   $   (0.06)
   ===========   ===========
   Pro forma basic and diluted loss per share   $   (0.01)   $   (0.06)
   ===========   ===========

NOTE 2 SEGMENT INFORMATION

Information about segment information is as follows:

   CHEMICAL   MEDICAL   TOTAL
   --------   -------   -----
   Nine Months Ended December 31, 2006:

   Revenues from external customers   $   584,271   $   685,917   $ 1,270,188
   Segment loss (operating loss)   (694,316)   (2,782,308)   (3,476,624)

   Nine Months Ended December 31, 2005:

   Revenues from external customers   677,250   612,232   1,289,482
   Segment loss (operating loss)   (70,285)   (3,253,098)   (3,323,383)

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2006:

   Revenues from external customers   183,564   51,063   234,627
   Segment loss (operating loss)   (225,312)   (442,305)   (667,617)

   Three Months Ended December 31, 2005:

   Revenues from external customers   212,821   257,850   470,671
   Segment loss (operating loss)   8,429   (862,683)   (854,254)

   Total assets at December 31, 2006   6,181,480   47,148   6,228,628

NOTE 3 INVENTORY

Inventory at December 31, 2006 consists of the following:

Raw materials   $ 233,824
Finished goods   78,029
   ----------

   $ 311,853
   ==========

NOTE 4 INVESTMENT IN IVIVI AND RELATED CAPITAL TRANSACTIONS

Edgar Filing: ADM TRONICS UNLIMITED INC/DE - Form 10QSB

8

On October 18, 2006, Ivivi's Registration Statement on Form SB-2 was declared
effective by the SEC. As a result, unsecured convertible notes in the aggregate